Volatile �nancial markets resulted in benchmark indices declining in Q1-F22 across asset classes. As shown in Figure 1,
we anticipate a substantial decline in AUMA for Canadian life insurers. We estimate AUMA growth by using returns for
relevant benchmark indices as a proxy for investment returns across each life insurers’ assets, except for SLF's MFS
AUMA which is disclosed monthly. For Q1-F22, we expect SLF to sustain the largest AUMA decline among peers, driven
by a substantial decline in MFS' AUM on higher exposure to equity markets.

Figure 1
Canadian Lifecos – AUMA (Asset Management) Forecast
Amounts in billions of Canadian dollars except as noted

  Q4-F21 Q1-F22E QoQ %

Great-West Lifeco 1,709.5 1,629.9 (4.7%)

Manulife 855.9 818.7 (4.3%)

Sun Life 1,059.2 976.8 (7.8%)

Source: Company �lings, Veritas

Figure 2 highlights the sensitivity of earnings to immediate changes in AUMA for Canadian life insurers. As expected, SLF
is most levered to earnings from AUMA with asset management fees and earnings on surplus assets comprising almost
half of SLF's FY21 earnings. Recent acquisitions have increased GWO's earnings sensitivity to �nancial markets while
MFC's earnings are least impacted by market volatility.

Figure 2
Canadian Lifecos – Earnings Sensitivity to AUMA (Asset Management)

  -10% +10%

Manulife (1.8%) 0.9%

Great-West Lifeco (3.1%) 1.6%

Sun Life (6.7%) 4.8%

Source: Company �lings, Veritas

We caution on potential for further downside pressure to earnings due to elevated market volatility which may
negatively impact earnings on surplus assets for all three life insurers and core investment gains for MFC.

Nigel D'Souza | 416-866-8783

P
rin

te
d

fo
r

S
co

tt
A

da
m

s,
 V

er
ita

s
In

ve
st

m
en

t R
es

ea
rc

h
C

or
p.

, M
ar

ch
 2

4,
 2

02
3.

Unfavourable Policyholder Experience Likely to Continue
Although pandemic-related restrictions were relaxed across most Western countries, mortality and morbidity rates
remained elevated in Q1-F22. As shown in Figure 3, we expect life insurers to report unfavorable mortality and
morbidity experience in-line with Q4-F21 experience. Additionally, we expect elevated in�ation to continue to drive
unfavourable expense-related experience in Q1-F22.  We also expect ongoing integration costs for GWO's acquisitions